
 
1 2   Team Scores  
3  1   Missouri - Kansas City 290  278       568  E 
5  2   Grand Canyon  294  281       575  +7 
4  3   Seattle University 291  286       577  +9 
1  4   New Mexico State 283  301       584  +16 
6  5   UT-Rio Grande Valley 296  289       585  +17 
2  6   Utah Valley 286  306       592  +24 
7  7   Chicago State University 319  317       636  +68 
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WAC Men's Golf Championship
Oakbrook Golf Club

Lakewood, WA 
WAC Men 

Dates: Apr 27 - Apr 29 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T8 1   Jake Chanen  Grand Canyon  72  67       139  -3   
T15 T2   Paul Foulquie  Missouri - Kansas City  73  67       140  -2   
T8 T2   Francois Lagraulet  Missouri - Kansas City  72  68       140  -2   
T2 4   Jake Bryson  Utah Valley  69  72       141  -1   
T8 5   McCain Schellhardt  Missouri - Kansas City  72  70       142  E   
1 T6   Harrison Kingsley *  California Baptist  68  75       143  +1   

T19 T6   Michael Salazar  Grand Canyon  74  69       143  +1   
T8 T6   Trevor Lampson  Grand Canyon  72  71       143  +1   
T19 T9   Dan Heron *  California Baptist  74  70       144  +2   
T25 T9   Pedro Lamadrid  UT-Rio Grande Valley  75  69       144  +2   
T8 T9   Gabe Spach  Seattle University  72  72       144  +2   
T15 T9   Mike McGilton  New Mexico State  73  71       144  +2   
T25 T13   Alvaro Hernandez  UT-Rio Grande Valley  75  70       145  +3   
T29 T13   Nathan Cogswell  Seattle University  76  69       145  +3   
T6 T13   Jake Godfrey  Utah Valley  71  74       145  +3   
T8 T13   Niall Powell  New Mexico State  72  73       145  +3   
T25 T17   Ben Hallam *  California Baptist  75  71       146  +4   
T19 T17   Henry Fisher  UT-Rio Grande Valley  74  72       146  +4   
T15 T17   Vitek Novak  Missouri - Kansas City  73  73       146  +4   
T19 T17   Jack Rahon  Seattle University  74  72       146  +4   
T6 T17   Zack Overstreet  Seattle University  71  75       146  +4   
T19 22   Greg Gionfriddo  Seattle University  74  73       147  +5   
T15 T23   Ryan Monsalve *  California Baptist  73  76       149  +7   
T2 T23   Ryo Harada  New Mexico State  69  80       149  +7   
T2 T23   Gabe Lysen  Utah Valley  69  80       149  +7   
T29 T26   Filip Lundell  Grand Canyon  76  75       151  +9   
T8 T26   Alex Summers  UT-Rio Grande Valley  72  79       151  +9   
T19 T26   Tadhg Campbell  New Mexico State  74  77       151  +9   
T2 T26   Garrison Smith  New Mexico State  69  82       151  +9   
T35 T30   Justin Cross *  California Baptist  80  73       153  +11   
T29 T30   Austin Dobrescu  Chicago State University  76  77       153  +11   
T25 T30   Luca Portelli  UT-Rio Grande Valley  75  78       153  +11   
T35 T33   Matthew Braley  Grand Canyon  80  74       154  +12   
T29 T33   Max Catherine  Missouri - Kansas City  76  78       154  +12   
T33 35   Zane Loveland  Utah Valley  77  80       157  +15   
38 36   Eduardo Falcon  Chicago State University  82  77       159  +17   

T35 37   Nick St Clair  Utah Valley  80  80       160  +18   
T33 38   Jorge Garzon  Chicago State University  77  85       162  +20   
40 39   Adrian Torres  Chicago State University  85  78       163  +21   
39 40   Ram Roque  Chicago State University  84  88       172  +30   
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WAC Men 

Dates: Apr 27 - Apr 29 



WAC Men's Golf Championship
Oakbrook Golf Club

Lakewood, WA 
WAC Men 

Dates: Apr 27 - Apr 29 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Missouri - Kansas City 290 278 568

T2 Paul Foulquie (2) 73 67 140

T2 Francois Lagraulet (4) 72 68 140

5 McCain Schellhardt (1) 72 70 142

T17 Vitek Novak (5) 73 73 146

T33 Max Catherine (3) 76 78 154

2 Grand Canyon 294 281 575

1 Jake Chanen (2) 72 67 139

T6 Trevor Lampson (3) 72 71 143

T6 Michael Salazar (5) 74 69 143

T26 Filip Lundell (1) 76 75 151

T33 Matthew Braley (4) 80 74 154

3 Seattle University 291 286 577

T9 Gabe Spach (4) 72 72 144

T13 Nathan Cogswell (1) 76 69 145

T17 Jack Rahon (2) 74 72 146

T17 Zack Overstreet (5) 71 75 146

22 Greg Gionfriddo (3) 74 73 147

4 New Mexico State 283 301 584

T9 Mike McGilton (2) 73 71 144

T13 Niall Powell (5) 72 73 145

T23 Ryo Harada (4) 69 80 149

T26 Tadhg Campbell (1) 74 77 151

T26 Garrison Smith (3) 69 82 151

5 UT-Rio Grande Valley 296 289 585

T9 Pedro Lamadrid (2) 75 69 144

T13 Alvaro Hernandez (1) 75 70 145

T17 Henry Fisher (3) 74 72 146

T26 Alex Summers (4) 72 79 151

T30 Luca Portelli (5) 75 78 153

6 Utah Valley 286 306 592

4 Jake Bryson (3) 69 72 141

T13 Jake Godfrey (2) 71 74 145

T23 Gabe Lysen (1) 69 80 149

35 Zane Loveland (5) 77 80 157

37 Nick St Clair (4) 80 80 160

7 Chicago State University 319 317 636

T30 Austin Dobrescu (1) 76 77 153

36 Eduardo Falcon (4) 82 77 159

38 Jorge Garzon (3) 77 85 162

39 Adrian Torres (2) 85 78 163

40 Ram Roque (5) 84 88 172
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T6 Harrison Kingsley (California Baptist) 68 75 143

T9 Dan Heron (California Baptist) 74 70 144

T17 Ben Hallam (California Baptist) 75 71 146

T23 Ryan Monsalve (California Baptist) 73 76 149

T30 Justin Cross (California Baptist) 80 73 153
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Par 3 Scoring
J. Chanen Gnd Canyon 2.63 -3 
P. Lamadrid UTRGV 2.75 -2 
M. Schellhardt UMKC 2.75 -2 
P. Foulquie UMKC 2.75 -2 
G. Spach Seattle 2.75 -2 
M. Salazar Gnd Canyon 2.75 -2 
V. Novak UMKC 2.75 -2 
A. Hernandez UTRGV 2.88 -1 
Z. Overstreet Seattle 2.88 -1 
B. Hallam Cal Bapt 2.88 -1 
H. Fisher UTRGV 2.88 -1 
G. Lysen Utah Val 3.00 E 
F. Lagraulet UMKC 3.00 E 
M. McGilton NM State 3.00 E 
T. Lampson Gnd Canyon 3.00 E 
A. Dobrescu Chicago St 3.00 E 
J. Bryson Utah Val 3.00 E 
J. Rahon Seattle 3.00 E 
J. Cross Cal Bapt 3.00 E 
A. Summers UTRGV 3.00 E 
H. Kingsley Cal Bapt 3.13 +1 
G. Smith NM State 3.13 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
D. Heron Cal Bapt 4.05 +1 
J. Bryson Utah Val 4.05 +1 
J. Chanen Gnd Canyon 4.05 +1 
M. McGilton NM State 4.09 +2 
F. Lagraulet UMKC 4.09 +2 
J. Godfrey Utah Val 4.09 +2 
G. Gionfriddo Seattle 4.14 +3 
T. Lampson Gnd Canyon 4.18 +4 
P. Foulquie UMKC 4.18 +4 
N. Powell NM State 4.18 +4 
M. Salazar Gnd Canyon 4.18 +4 
H. Kingsley Cal Bapt 4.23 +5 
N. Cogswell Seattle 4.23 +5 
M. Schellhardt UMKC 4.23 +5 
P. Lamadrid UTRGV 4.27 +6 
G. Lysen Utah Val 4.27 +6 
J. Rahon Seattle 4.27 +6 
G. Spach Seattle 4.27 +6 
A. Hernandez UTRGV 4.27 +6 
V. Novak UMKC 4.27 +6 
R. Monsalve Cal Bapt 4.32 +7 
H. Fisher UTRGV 4.32 +7 

Par 5 Scoring
H. Kingsley Cal Bapt 4.17 -5 
P. Foulquie UMKC 4.33 -4 
N. Cogswell Seattle 4.33 -4 
F. Lagraulet UMKC 4.33 -4 
T. Campbell NM State 4.50 -3 
Z. Overstreet Seattle 4.50 -3 
M. Schellhardt UMKC 4.50 -3 
F. Lundell Gnd Canyon 4.50 -3 
R. Harada NM State 4.50 -3 
T. Lampson Gnd Canyon 4.50 -3 
Z. Loveland Utah Val 4.50 -3 
A. Hernandez UTRGV 4.67 -2 
R. Monsalve Cal Bapt 4.67 -2 
J. Bryson Utah Val 4.67 -2 
J. Rahon Seattle 4.67 -2 
N. Powell NM State 4.67 -2 
G. Spach Seattle 4.67 -2 
B. Hallam Cal Bapt 4.67 -2 
P. Lamadrid UTRGV 4.67 -2 
H. Fisher UTRGV 4.67 -2 
A. Summers UTRGV 4.67 -2 
M. Catherine UMKC 4.67 -2 

Eagles 
P. Lamadrid UTRGV 1
R. Harada NM State 1
G. Smith NM State 1

Birdies 
J. Chanen Gnd Canyon 10
M. Schellhardt UMKC 10
P. Foulquie UMKC 10
H. Kingsley Cal Bapt 10
F. Lagraulet UMKC 9
N. Cogswell Seattle 8
G. Spach Seattle 8
T. Lampson Gnd Canyon 8
B. Hallam Cal Bapt 8
P. Lamadrid UTRGV 7
R. Harada NM State 6
D. Heron Cal Bapt 6
J. Bryson Utah Val 6
J. Godfrey Utah Val 6
M. Braley Gnd Canyon 6
N. Powell NM State 5
A. Summers UTRGV 5
A. Hernandez UTRGV 5
R. Monsalve Cal Bapt 5
H. Fisher UTRGV 5
Z. Overstreet Seattle 5
T. Campbell NM State 5

Pars 
M. McGilton NM State 30
M. Salazar Gnd Canyon 28
J. Bryson Utah Val 26
J. Rahon Seattle 26
G. Gionfriddo Seattle 25
V. Novak UMKC 25
A. Hernandez UTRGV 24
G. Lysen Utah Val 24
H. Fisher UTRGV 23
Z. Overstreet Seattle 23
M. Catherine UMKC 23
A. Summers UTRGV 23
N. Powell NM State 23
A. Dobrescu Chicago St 22
D. Heron Cal Bapt 22
J. Godfrey Utah Val 22
F. Lagraulet UMKC 22
A. Torres Chicago St 21
E. Falcon Chicago St 21
F. Lundell Gnd Canyon 21
T. Lampson Gnd Canyon 20
J. Cross Cal Bapt 20
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WAC Men's Golf Championship
Oakbrook Golf Club

Lakewood, WA 
WAC Men 

Dates: Apr 27 - Apr 29 



Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 WAC Men 74.38 40

2 WAC Men 74.50 40

 

Total Average Scores
WAC Men 74.44 80

 

Oakbrook Golf Club: WAC Men
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 504     14 23 3     

2 4 387     3 29 8     

3 4 444     3 24 11 2   

4 3 185     7 19 12 2   

5 4 374     5 23 9 3   

6 3 206   1 10 20 9     

7 4 361     1 27 11 1   

8 4 344     3 24 12 1   

9 5 557     14 21 4   1 

10 4 375     4 25 8 3   

11 4 394     5 23 8 1 3 

12 4 442     1 17 17 2 3 

13 3 198     5 27 8     

14 5 505     20 14 5 1   

15 4 429     3 23 11 3   

16 3 186     7 25 8     

17 4 387     1 20 18 1   

18 4 437     2 21 13 2 2 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 4 442 +0.75 

18 4 437 +0.53 

17 4 387 +0.47 

11 4 394 +0.40 

15 4 429 +0.35 

3 4 444 +0.30 

7 4 361 +0.30 

8 4 344 +0.28 

5 4 374 +0.25 

10 4 375 +0.25 

4 3 185 +0.23 

2 4 387 +0.13 

13 3 198 +0.08 

16 3 186 +0.02 

6 3 206 -0.08 

9 5 557 -0.15 

1 5 504 -0.28 

14 5 505 -0.33 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 437 +0.85 

3 4 444 +0.55 

2 4 387 +0.53 

15 4 429 +0.45 

7 4 361 +0.40 

16 3 186 +0.30 

17 4 387 +0.25 

12 4 442 +0.25 

10 4 375 +0.17 

5 4 374 +0.15 

6 3 206 +0.15 

13 3 198 +0.15 

1 5 504 +0.00 

8 4 344 -0.05 

4 3 185 -0.13 

11 4 394 -0.13 

14 5 505 -0.25 

9 5 557 -0.28 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 4 442 +0.75 

18 4 437 +0.53 

17 4 387 +0.47 

11 4 394 +0.40 

15 4 429 +0.35 

3 4 444 +0.30 

7 4 361 +0.30 

8 4 344 +0.28 

10 4 375 +0.25 

5 4 374 +0.25 

4 3 185 +0.23 

2 4 387 +0.13 

13 3 198 +0.08 

16 3 186 +0.02 

6 3 206 -0.08 

9 5 557 -0.15 

1 5 504 -0.28 

14 5 505 -0.33 
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WAC Men's Golf Championship
Oakbrook Golf Club

Lakewood, WA 
WAC Men 

Dates: Apr 27 - Apr 29 



All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 504     25 44 8 3   

2 4 387     3 53 19 5   

3 4 444     3 46 25 6   

4 3 185     20 38 20 2   

5 4 374     10 51 14 4 1 

6 3 206   1 13 49 16 1   

7 4 361     3 50 23 4   

8 4 344     11 50 18 1   

9 5 557   2 26 42 9   1 

10 4 375     8 51 17 4   

11 4 394     15 49 11 2 3 

12 4 442     2 46 26 3 3 

13 3 198     11 53 13 2 1 

14 5 505     38 31 7 4   

15 4 429     5 45 24 5 1 

16 3 186     9 50 20 1   

17 4 387     4 46 27 3   

18 4 437     2 37 29 8 4 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=17834&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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